

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1304 OF 2005

AVTAR SINGH
Appellant (s)

Appel

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
Respondent(s)

Respo

WITH CRL.A.NO.1305 OF 2005

CRL.A.NO.1645 OF 2005

CRL.A.NO.1646 OF 2005

Date: 13.10.2006 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. D.Jha, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P.Singh pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His

Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

These appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

The appellants are acquitted of all the charges levelled against them

. The judgment

and order of the High Court is set aside. The appellants are directed to be released forthwith

unless required in connection with any other case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Non reportable Judgment is placed on the file)